
   

 Evanston Police Department 

Daily Crime Bulletin 
  

Please Note:  
Incidents may be subject to reclassification. 

Some incidents may not appear in the Daily Crime Bulletin due to investigative protocols or circumstances. 
Times appear in military time – 24-hour clock (e.g. 1300 = 1:00 pm) 

 

No. 201 Date Issued: September 29, 2016 

From: Records Bureau 

Subject: Crime Bulletin  

Period Covered: September 28, 2016  –  September 29, 2016 

Source: Incident Reports 

 
INCIDENTS 

 
Beat Offense Address Occur 

from 
Date & 
Time 

Occur 
to 

Date & 
Time 

Report 
# 

Point of 
Entry, M.O. 

Location Items Taken Offender 
Description 

Veh. Year and 
Make 

71 Burglary 1800 BLK  
 MULFORD ST 

9/24/16 
11:00 

9/27/16 
15:30 

16-
028599 

Unlocked 
door  

Storage Shed RYOBI 
WEED 
WACKER 
LAWN 
MOWER / 
GARDEN 
EQUIPMENT    

Unknown   

71 Burglary from Motor 
Vehicle 

1800 BLK  
 WASHINGTON 
ST 

9/28/16 
6:15 

9/28/16 
6:24 

16-
028574 

Unlocked 
door 

Alley    Unknown   

72 Theft Under $500 600 BLK  
 HINMAN AV 

9/28/16 
8:00 

9/28/16 
18:00 

16-
028645 

Secured  Apartment/Condo 
Common Area 

GIANT 
WOMEN'S 
BICYCLE,  
GIANTMEN'S 
BICYCLE    

/, ht , lb   

74 Assault - aggravated DODGE / MAIN 9/29/16 
1:46 

9/29/16 
1:46 

16-
028678 

Pointed a 
weapon  

Street    White/Male, 
ht 0, 0 lb 

  

74 Shots Fired LAKE / PITNER 9/28/16 
23:22 

9/28/16 
23:22 

16-
028666 

Area 
checked - 
nothing 
found 

Unknown    Unknown   



75 Burglary - Residential 2700 BLK 
 NOYES ST 

9/28/16 
19:53 

9/28/16 
19:53 

16-
028654 

Damaged 
rear door  

Single 
Residence-
Private 

   Unknown   

75 Criminal Damage 
Property 

1400 BLK  
 CENTRAL ST 

9/29/16 
1:29 

9/29/16 
1:29 

16-
028676 

Damaged 
two glass 
windows  

Business Place-
Commercial 
(Other) 

   Unknown   

76 Battery - aggravated 2600 BLK  
 RIDGE AV 

9/28/16 
23:23 

9/28/16 
23:23 

16-
028671 

shot in the 
wrist 

Street    Unknown   

78 Criminal Damage State 
Support Prop. 

200 BLK  
 CUSTER AV 

9/28/16 
8:57 

9/28/16 
8:57 

16-
028585 

Graffiti  Train Right-of-
Way/Property 

   Unknown   

78 Criminal Damage Vehicle 100 BLK    
 CLYDE AV 

9/26/16 
16:30 

9/26/16 
18:30 

16-
028627 

Scratched 
the front 
passenger 
side 

Street    Unknown 2002 
MERCEDES-

BENZ 

78 Retail Theft 100 BLK  
 ASBURY AV 

9/28/16 
11:57 

9/28/16 
11:57 

16-
028605 

  Pharmacy-Chain COSMETICS 
OR LOTIONS 
HYGIENE 
PRODUCTS    

Black/Female, 
ht 503, 140 lb 

  

78 Retail Theft 100 BLK  
 ASBURY AV 

9/28/16 
11:10 

9/28/16 
11:13 

16-
028600 

  Pharmacy-Chain TIDE 
LAUNDRY 
DETERGENT     

Unknown   

 
 

ARRESTS 
 

Name Age Home Address Arrest Location Arrest 
Date/Time 

Charge Court 
Date/Time 

Case # Arresting 
Ofc 

ALEXOPOULOS, 
PANAGIOTIS C 

22 5227 N OAKVIEW, 
CHICAGO 

500  ASBURY AV 9/28/2016 at 
1936 

Possession of 
Cannabis 

11/7/2016 - 
1030 

16-
028653 

NEAL 

BALBUENA, LUCINA 42 444  CUSTER, 
EVANSTON  

DEWEY / SOUTH 
BLVD 

9/28/2016 at 
913 

Traffic 11/15/2016 - 
1030 

16-
028590 

TRICHE 

FISHER, FAROZIE T 54 123  CLYDE, 
EVANSTON  

2485  HOWARD 
ST 

9/28/2016 at 
1755 

Retail Theft 10/24/2016 - 
900 

16-
028641 

MANGAS 

WILCZENSKI, 
MATTHEW P 

42 400  MAIN, 
EVANSTON 

400  MAIN ST 9/27/2016 at 
2340 

Domestic Battery 10/19/2016 - 
930 

16-
028567 

VIRANI 

 

 
Have information on a crime?  
 

 
Submit a Tip via Text-a-Tip Text Messaging by entering the number “274637” (which spells out the word CRIMES) in the phone number line. Then start your 
message with EPDTIP (to ensure the tip is routed to the proper police department) and enter your tip with as much detail as possible. 

Also Available: Submit your tip online: 

Submit your tip through the website using any of the languages below.  All information is kept confidential. 

Submit a tip in English - Español - Français 

 

https://www.tipsubmit.com/webtips.aspx?L=E&AgencyID=931
https://www.tipsubmit.com/webtips.aspx?L=S&AgencyID=931
https://www.tipsubmit.com/webtips.aspx?L=F&AgencyID=931


Follow the City of Evanston on Twitter (www.twitter.com/@EvanstonPD) or on Facebook 
For media inquiries, please call 847-866-5026            --- Revised September 2011 

 
 

http://www.facebook.com/#!/pages/Evanston-Police-Department/153411071345837

